and the Company confirmed that the programs had both reached 90.7% of their budgets. 

Due to the immaterial difference in reporting, the Division does not recommend that the 

Company file a corrected report. 

The Company forecasts that the Builder Program will exceed its budget at one hundred-

thirty-one percent (131%) of the Commission-approved $9.81 million budget by year-end. 

1 Docket No. 05-057-T01, Commission Order. 
2 The Company has not yet finalized its actual 2025 spending, so program expenditures for 2025 are 
discussed in present-tense to reduce confusion when comparing budget and actuals.

[...]

approved $0.74 million budget, and the ECR Program will reach ninety-eight percent (98%) 

of its Commission-approved $0.52 million budget by year-end. The Company also forecasts 

that the ThermWise programs in total will exceed their 2025 Commission-approved budget 

of $30.8 million, with actual spending at $32.9 million or one-hundred-six percent (106%). 

The Company will provide a 2025 year-end report comparing actual vs budget program 

spending and participants within the first 45 days of 2026. The Division will continue to 

monitor the DSM program activity and expenditures by reviewing the detailed quarterly